
 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

 

 

SUBMITTER: Mark Stierwalt, Superintendent  

of Public Works 

MEETING DATE: December 2, 2021 

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT DEPARTMENT: Public Works 

TITLE OF ITEM: Amendment to Management Agreement for Patton Pool – Mark Stierwalt, 

Superintendent of Public Works, Buildings, Parks and Cemetery  

SUGGESTED MOTION(S): 

I move City Council to adopt the Resolution of the City of Hendersonville City Council to Authorize the 

City Manager to Execute and Amended Agreement with the YMCA of Western North Carolina for the 

Management of Patton Pool as presented. 

  

SUMMARY: In September of 2020, the City of Hendersonville entered into an agreement with the 

YMCA of Western North Carolina for the management of Patton Pool.  An amended agreement is 

attached for the Council’s consideration.  The primary purpose of the amendment is to allow an increase 

in the management fee for 2023 due to inflation from $67,884.45 to $71, 321.12.  The management fee 

for years 2024 and 2025 would be subject to agreement by the parties.  The Agreement also sets the fees 

for admission for the 2023 calendar year.  The daily rates are unchanged.  The Agreement also proposes 

to have the same season rates for in City and out of City residents.  The fee schedule proposed is as 

follows: 

$5 daily admission 

$4 senior rate daily admission 

$4 child (12 years and under)  daily admission 

 

$198.00  Annual Family Season Pass (resident or nonresident) (additional family 

members over 5 is $25.00 per family member over 5) 

$99.00   Annual Individual Season Pass (resident or nonresident) 

$80.00   Annual Senior Season Pass (resident or nonresident) 

 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Resolution 

Amended Management Agreement 

 

 


